
Race:1
350y/320m

19:50
 Grade  

ON2
Galway

The Upcoming Sweepstakes ON2/ON3 350 Round 1 Heat 1

Wnr €850, 2nd €360, 3rd €220
 HtWnr: €90 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20Act 352.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON3 Well bred sort beaten in his trials. Must step up on trial form. 5/1
T2 ON3 Member of winning litter. Best trial over four bends. One for trios. 3/1
T3 ON2 Two winning trials. Impressive run over this trip. Hard to oppose. 1/1
T4 ON3 Another with two winning trials. Improvement needed in this field. 5/1
T5 ON2 Well bred newcomer with a very good trial over 525. A contender. 4/1
T6 ON3 Well trialled debutant. Looks to be facing a tough draw outside these. 4/1

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-5 Trio Always:  3-5-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [20.06]
TR: Owner[20.06-GLY] 0 0 00Mr. Peter Hassett/Mr. Ele  Hinds (Co. Mayo Ibk.D.(Ballymac Best-Razldazl Mya).Jun'24PETELES BEST

Jan 16'26 64 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L RL,Blk 2 19.98 -.05 Slow GLY Peteles Prospect 20.07
Dec 20'25 65 350T    T2 0.00 3rd 7L RL 19.62 -.05 Slow GLY Peteles Express 20.06

Blue

2
TR: Vincent McKenna 0 0 00Cavalier-Drinking-Syndicate (Birmingham) Mbkw.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Dixie).Jul'24TRENDY CAVALIER

Jan 15'26 65 525T    T3 0.00 1st 1L M 30.16 Sand LMKMichaels Supreme *30.16
Nov 28'25 70 325T    T6 0.00 2nd 5L MsdBk,R-M 18.32 Sand NWBSoggy Runner 18.67

White

3 [19.34]
TR: Patrick Guilfoyle[19.34-GLY] 0 0 00Ms. Sandra  Guilfoyle (Co. Tipperary) Mbkw.D.(Droopys Jet-Magical Poppy).Jun'24WAITINGFORASTAR

Jan 9'26 74 350T    T1 0.00 1st 3L RL 19.39 -.05 Slow GLY Magical Marlena *19.34
Oct 8'25 73 525T    T5 0.00 1st 4.5L M 30.06 -.20 Slow KKY Mystical Poppy *29.86

Black

4 [19.86]
TR: Owner[19.86-GLY] 0 0 00Mr Adam  Forde (Corandulla) Mwbk.D.(Tullig Raven-Atta Girl Nelly).Jul'24ONTHEWAYDOWN

Jan 9'26 65 525T    T5 0.00 1st dis M 30.67 -.10 Slow GLY Anyharminasking *30.57
Dec 19'25 66 350T    T3 0.00 1st 2.5L W 19.91 -.05 Slow GLY Who Has Her *19.86

Orange

5 [19.84]
TR: Owner[19.84-GLY] 0 0 00Mr. Frank  Casey (Co. Clare) Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Ballymac Helena).Dec'23EFFERNOGUE BUSH

Jan 9'26 78 350T    T6 0.00 2nd nk W 19.97 -.05 Slow GLY Knockalton Spark 19.94
Nov 28'25 81 350T    T1 0.00 1st 1L M 19.84 Sand GLY Ballymac Agassi *19.84
Nov 15'25 81 525ST  T1 4.56 3rd 5.0L Crd1/2,Crd 3 29.98 -.30 Slow KKY Mon Visage 30.03
Jul 19'25 82 525T    T2 0.00 1st 6L RL 29.59 Sand WFDCloheena Kenny *29.59

Stripes

6
TR: Vincent McKenna[19.87-LMK] 0 0 00Mr. Pat Harnett (Co. Meath) Wf.B.(King Sheeran-Runninta Luvya).Jul'24VANESSA ADMIRAL

Jan 23'26 60 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 6L M 30.16 Sand NWBKrushing It 30.58
Jan 22'26 60 350T    T2 0.00 1st 2L M 19.87 Sand LMKRendezvous Estel *19.87
Nov 28'25 63 525T    T1 0.00 3rd 9L M 30.54 -.20 Slow NWBPearl Rising 30.97
Oct 24'25 64 325T    T3 0.00 3rd 21L MsdBk,M 18.16 Sand NWBPearl Rising 19.63

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
350y/320m

20:05
 Grade  

ON2
Galway

The Upcoming Sweepstakes ON2/ON3 350 Round 1 Heat 2

Wnr €850, 2nd €360, 3rd €220
 HtWnr: €90 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20Act 352.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON3 Three winning trials for this debutant. Nice draw on the rails. 4/1
T2 ON2 Very impressive recent trial over this trip. Looks the one to beat. 1/1
T3 ON3 Very young debutant. Has a winning sprint trial. Must step up here. 4/1
T4 ON2 Well bred newcomer with his best trial over four bends. A contender. 3/1
T5 ON3 Debutant with two winning trials. Needs to improve on trials to figure. 5/1
T6 ON3 Nicely bred debutant. Beaten in both her trials. Cant be dismissed. 4/1

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-4 Trio Always:  2-4-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [19.90]
TR: Owner[19.90-GLY] 0 0 00When-Three-Counties-Meet-Synd (Ballinasl Ibk.B.(Pestana-Heathlawn Polly).Jun'24MAY GET SMART

Jan 16'26 67 350T    T4 0.00 1st 1.5L RL 20.02 -.05 Slow GLY Phantom Cerberus *19.97
Nov 28'25 66 300T    T3 0.00 1st 5L Mid 16.95 Sand CMLMay Get Lucky *16.95
Nov 21'25 66 350T    T4 0.00 1st 2L RL 19.95 -.05 Slow GLY May Get Lucky *19.90

Blue

2 [19.22]
TR: Owner[19.22-GLY] 0 0 00Master Michael James  Corrigan (Co. Offal Mbe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Eileens Best).Jan'24PATCH IT UP

Jan 23'26 79 350T    T3 0.00 1st 4L M 19.27 -.05 Slow GLY Kirk Michael *19.22
Sep 23'25 80 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 8L 29.12 Sand THR Oriental King 29.68
Aug 30'25 79 350T    T4 0.00 1st 5L M 19.61 -.05 Slow GLY Breaghmore Tilly *19.56
Aug 5'25 76 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L 30.14 -.20 Slow THR Knockskagh Bucko 30.08

White

3
TR: Owner 0 0 00Master. Jamie  Hogan (Nenagh) Mbk.B.(Newinn Taylor-Grangeview Mags).Aug'24GRANGEVIEW TAY

Jan 16'26 61 525T    T2 0.00 3rd 4L M 30.37 -.10 Slow GLY Grangeview Tina 30.55
Nov 12'25 58 300T    T1 0.00 1st 9L M 17.58 -.10 Slow KKY Grangeview Bella *17.48

Black

4
TR: Owner 0 0 00Brendan  Purcell, Lisselton,Co.Kerry. Mbd.D.(Jacob Tashadelek-Droopys Lagoon).May'24PURMAC WELDER

Jan 9'26 75 330T    T5 0.00 2nd 4L M 18.24 Sand CRK Purmac Bethanna 18.52
Sep 23'25 74 525T    T2 0.00 1st 15L Mid 29.95 Sand TRL Slippy Noah *29.95

Orange

5 [19.96]
TR: Owner[19.96-GLY] 0 0 00Mr James Lanigan/Mrs. Marguerite Laniga Mbe.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Millroad Girl).Jun'24MILLROAD DYNAMO

Jan 9'26 66 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L RL 19.87 -.05 Slow GLY Millroad Max 19.96
Dec 3'25 67 350T    T2 0.00 1st 1.5L M 20.65 Sand LMKZoes Hope *20.65
Nov 26'25 66 525T    T2 0.00 1st 1L M 30.19 Sand LMKZoes Hope *30.19

Stripes

6 [19.96]
TR: Owner[19.96-GLY] 0 0 00Mr. Seamus  Leahy (Co. Galway.) Wf.B.(Grangeview Ten-Headford Honey).May'24HEADFORD EVIE

Jan 9'26 65 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 2L W 30.11 -.10 Slow GLY Revolut Bull 30.15
Jul 26'25 66 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 0.5L M 19.98 -.05 Slow GLY Headford Luna 19.96

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
350y/320m

20:20
 Grade  

ON2
Galway

The Upcoming Sweepstakes ON2/ON3 350 Round 1 Heat 3

Wnr €850, 2nd €360, 3rd €220
 HtWnr: €90 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20Act 352.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON3 Well trialled newcomer. Nice draw on the rails. Must step up on trial form. 5/1
T2 ON3 Two winning trials for very young debutant. Possible improver tonight. 4/1
T3 ON3 Making her debut tonight. Needs to improve on trials to get involved here. 5/1
T4 ON2 Very good trial over course and distance. Hard to oppose in this contest. 1/1
T5 ON3 Two winning trials for this newcomer. Looks sure to go well in this line-up. 3/1
T6 ON3 Member of a winning litter. Has a winning trial over this trip. Better needed. 4/1

Win/Place:4Selections Reverse Forecast: 4-5 Trio Always:  4-5-2
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [20.81]
TR: Owner[19.90-LMK] 0 0 00Mr. Gerard  Kenny (Co. Clare.) Ibe.D.(Ballymac Best-Knockderra Honey).Dec'23CRAGMOHER BEST

Jan 8'26 63 350T    T6 0.00 2nd 10L M 19.34 Sand LMKSyds Star 20.04
Nov 26'25 67 525T    T2 0.00 1st 0.5L M 31.30 Sand LMKCragmoher Millie *31.30
Nov 12'25 67 350T    T1 0.00 1st 7.5L M 19.90 Sand LMKCragmoher Millie *19.90
Jun 7'25 64 350T    T3 0.00 2nd 3L R-M 20.65 -.05 Slow GLY Gimme That 20.81

Blue

2 [19.80]
TR: Owner[19.80-GLY] 0 0 00Mr. Michael Hogan (Nenagh) Mbk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Grangeview Nifty).Aug'24GRANGEVIEW TINA

Jan 16'26 64 525T    T3 0.00 1st 2L RL 30.37 -.10 Slow GLY Grangeview Icon *30.27
Dec 11'25 61 350T    T4 0.00 1st 3L M 19.85 -.05 Slow GLY Grangeview Moll *19.80

White

3 Late-Highview Ranks

TR: Vincent McKenna[20.01-LMK] 0 0 00Killbrennan-Syndicate (Balla) Mf.B.(Orchestrate-Highview Jewel).May'24RENDEZVOUS ESTEL
Jan 22'26 60 350T    T3 0.00 2nd 2L M 19.87 Sand LMKVanessa Admiral 20.01
Jan 15'26 59 525T    T6 0.00 3rd 3L M 30.16 Sand LMKTrendy Cavalier 30.37
Dec 6'25 60 350T    T6 0.00 1st 3L M 20.47 -.20 Slow MGRChurchtown Babs *20.27

Black

4 [19.31]
TR: Owner[19.31-GLY] 0 0 00Mrs. Noelle Divilly/Master James  Divilly (C Mbk.D.(Dromana Bucko-Noelles Camino).Jun'24NOELLES BEBETO

Jan 23'26 75 350T    T6 0.00 1st 6L M 19.36 -.05 Slow GLY Crafty Sarrisimo *19.31
Oct 8'25 77 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 6L M 29.71 -.20 Slow KKY Crafty Tebogo 29.93

Orange

5
TR: Owner 0 0 00Ms Claire McKenna/Mrs. Elizabeth  McKen Mbk.B.(Signet Ace-Mayahs Baby).Aug'24LADY DIVINE

Jan 16'26 62 300T    T1 0.00 1st 1.5L M 17.14 -.10 Slow KKY Marks Mystery *17.04
Oct 7'25 62 525T    T3 0.00 1st 3L 30.13 Sand THR Mayahs Ace *30.13

Stripes

6 [20.01]
TR: Owner[20.01-GLY] 0 0 00Mr. John Reidy (Co. Clare.) Wbk.D.(Dromana Bucko-Barntick Smokey).Jun'24BARNTICK BOLT

Jan 9'26 75 350T    T4 0.00 1st 1L M 20.06 -.05 Slow GLY Barntick Bucko *20.01
Sep 13'25 73 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 8L M 29.72 Sand GLY Barntick Bucko 30.28

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
350y/320m

20:35
 Grade  

ON2
Galway

The Upcoming Sweepstakes ON2/ON3 350 Round 1 Heat 4

Wnr €850, 2nd €360, 3rd €220
 HtWnr: €90 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20Act 352.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON2 Two winning trials for this newcomer. Has a decent sprint trial around ECY.. 4/1
T2 ON2 Another with a decent trial over this trip. Cant be left out of calculations here. 4/1
T3 ON2 Well trialled newcomer. Has a very good trial over four bends. Don’t dismiss. 4/1
T4 ON2 Debutant beaten in some decent trials. Probably needs to improve on trials. 3/1
T5 ON2 Three winning trials. Impressive four bend trials around KKY.. One to beat. 6/4
T6 ON2 Another in this field with good trial form over 525. Looks sure to get involved. 3/1

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-6 Trio Always:  5-6-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1
TR: Owner[19.52-ECY] 0 0 00Mr. Thomas  Connors (Co. Wexford) Ibd.B.(Ballymac Best-Hello Graciebabe).Feb'24YELLOW MILEY

Jan 16'26 58 525T    T5 0.00 1st 0.5L M 30.54 Sand NWBWalk On Domo *30.54
Nov 24'25 55 350T    T2 0.00 1st 3L R-M 19.52 Sand ECY Shillelagh King *19.52

Blue

2 [19.58]
TR: Owner[19.58-GLY] 0 0 00The-Horan-Family-Syndicate (Oranmore) Mbk.D.(Priceless Jet-Luna Rocket).Aug'24GLAMOROUS JET

Jan 9'26 64 350T    T1 0.00 2nd 3L M 19.42 -.05 Slow GLY Crafty Hopscotch 19.58
Nov 15'25 63 525T    T4 0.00 1st 4L Mid 30.01 -.10 Slow GLY Crafty Hopscotch *29.91

White

3 [20.02]
TR: Owner[20.02-GLY] 0 0 00Mr. Johnny  Burke (Co. Clare) Mbd.B.(Dromana Bucko-Tiermana Jetty).Jul'24SUES JETTY

Jan 23'26 60 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 1L M 20.00 -.05 Slow GLY Sues Pearl 20.02
Jan 16'26 60 350T    T4 0.00 1st 6L M 20.45 -.05 Slow GLY Sues Pearl *20.40
Nov 22'25 63 525T    T3 0.00 1st 12L M 29.56 -.10 Slow GLY Threebagsofmeat *29.46
Oct 18'25 63 350T    T3 0.00 1st dis M 20.35 -.05 Slow GLY Sues Pearl *20.30
Oct 10'25 63 350T    T3 0.00 1st 1L M 20.22 -.05 Slow GLY Sues Pearl *20.17

Black

4 [19.64]
TR: Owner[19.64-GLY] 0 0 00Mr. M. J.  Corrigan (Co. Offaly) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Vida Loca).Apr'24BREAGHMORE JOEYS

Jan 23'26 82 350T    T6 0.00 3rd 6L RL 19.27 -.05 Slow GLY Patch It Up 19.64
Nov 4'25 81 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L M 29.62 Sand THR Breaghmore Katie 29.90
Sep 23'25 81 330T    T3 0.00 3rd 5L 18.55 Sand THR Bellhill Shay 18.90

Orange

5
TR: Owner 0 0 00Mr. Paul Hogan/Ms Olivia Hogan (Co. Tippe Mbk.D.(King Sheeran-Hopalong Sal).Apr'24FIVE ALLEY CHIEF

Jan 14'26 77 525T    T4 0.00 1st 11L RL 29.70 -.30 Slow KKY Maple Star *29.40
Nov 26'25 79 525T    T1 0.00 1st 12L RL 29.98 -.40 Slow KKY Five Alley Skye *29.58
Nov 19'25 78 300T    T1 0.00 1st 8L RL 16.82 -.10 Slow KKY Five Alley Skye *16.72

Stripes

6 [19.78]
TR: Owner[19.78-GLY] 0 0 00Mr. Gerry  Dillon (Co. Galway.) Wbk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Annadown Cutie).Sep'24ANNADOWN SOPHIE

Jan 9'26 63 525T    T6 0.00 1st 3L M 29.76 -.10 Slow GLY Annadown Harvey *29.66
Nov 8'25 63 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 4L M 19.55 -.05 Slow GLY Annadown Kisses 19.78

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
350y/320m

20:50
 Grade  

ON2
Galway

The Upcoming Sweepstakes ON2/ON3 350 Round 1 Heat 5

Wnr €850, 2nd €360, 3rd €220
 HtWnr: €90 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20Act 352.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON2 Making her debut tonight from a good draw. Her best trial is over 525. 4/1
T2 ON2 Two very decent winning trials form this newcomer. The one to beat. 2/1
T3 ON3 Well bred sort beaten in both her trials. Kennel newcomers feared. 2/1
T4 ON3 Very young debutant beaten in both her trials. Must step up on trials. 5/1
T5 ON2 Another in this field beaten in his trials. One for the trios in this field. 3/1
T6 ON3 Well trialled newcomer. Has a winning trial over 525. Looks tough draw. 4/1

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-3 Trio Always:  2-3-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [19.90]
TR: Owner[19.90-GLY] 0 0 00Mr. Tom  Kelly (Co. Galway.) Ibe.B.(Good News-Brickhill Daisy).Mar'24ORBSEN BLUEBELL

Jan 9'26 57 350T    T2 0.00 1st 1.5L RL 19.95 -.05 Slow GLY Guideys Merlin *19.90
Dec 6'25 56 350T    T6 0.00 2nd 1.5L RL 19.93 -.05 Slow GLY Fortune Zeyno 19.98
Nov 22'25 56 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 2L RL 29.91 -.10 Slow GLY Adas Choice 29.95

Blue

2
TR: Owner 0 0 00Mr. Brendan  Purcell (Listowel) Mbk.B.(Jacob Tashadelek-Droopys Lagoon).May'24PURMAC BETHANNA

Jan 9'26 67 330T    T1 0.00 1st 4L M 18.24 Sand CRK Purmac Welder *18.24
Sep 2'25 65 525T    T2 0.00 1st 2L Mid 29.66 -.10 Slow TRL Slippy Des *29.56

White

3 [19.77]
TR: Patrick Guilfoyle[19.77-GLY] 0 0 00Mr. Eoin  Troy (Co. Tipperary.) Mbkw.B.(Droopys Jet-Magical Poppy).Jun'24MYSTICAL POPPY

Jan 9'26 63 350T    T3 0.00 2nd 3L RL 19.61 -.05 Slow GLY Magical Peach 19.77
Oct 8'25 63 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 4.5L M 30.06 -.20 Slow KKY Waitingforastar 30.17

Black

4 [20.00]
TR: Paul Burke[20.00-GLY] 0 0 00Joe-Dogg-Syndicate (Ballybane) Mbk.B.(Tommy Shelby-May On Faya).Oct'24GUIDEYS MERLIN

Jan 9'26 52 350T    T4 0.00 2nd 1.5L M 19.95 -.05 Slow GLY Orbsen Bluebell 20.00
Dec 5'25 51 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 18L M 29.24 Sand GLY Happy Birthday 30.50

Orange

5 [19.70]
TR: Owner[19.70-GLY] 0 0 00Mr. Gerry  Dillon (Co. Galway.) Mbd.D.(Grangeview Ten-Annadown Cutie).Sep'24ANNADOWN HARVEY

Jan 9'26 72 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L RL 29.76 -.10 Slow GLY Annadown Sophie 29.87
Nov 8'25 72 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L M 19.47 -.05 Slow GLY Annadown Wendy 19.70

Stripes

6 [20.10]
TR: Owner[20.10-GLY] 0 0 00Mr. John  Quinn/Miss Sophie  McNamara ( Mwbk.B.(Fast Fit Paddy-Fast Fit Maeve).Oct'23FAST FIT AGNES

Jan 8'26 66 525T    T5 0.00 1st 2.5L M 30.15 Sand LMKFast Fit Cara *30.15
Dec 11'25 65 350T    T5 0.00 1st dis M 20.15 -.05 Slow GLY Fast Fit Lucky *20.10
Aug 22'25 67 525T    T2 0.00 3rd 8L RL 30.87 -.10 Slow GLY Davris Deb 31.33
Jun 14'25 69 350T    T3 0.00 2nd 10L Mid 20.56 -.05 Slow GLY Fast Fit Holly 21.21

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

21:05
 Grade  

A8
Galway

Racing Friday and Saturday in February A8 525

Wnr €245, 2nd €75, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A9 A8 Slowly away and well beaten in her races to date. Must get away on terms. 4/1
T2 A10 A10 Returning from a break. Well beaten on debut. Must step up to figure. 4/1
T3 A8 A8 Beaten in some decent contests after slow starts. Can get involved tonight. 3/1
T4 A9 A9 Another returning from a break. Stepping up in trip tonight. Looks a contender. 3/1
T5 A8 A8 Stayed on strongly to take 2nd last time. Better start will see her step up here. 7/2
T6 A9 A9 Beaten a long way when stepped up in trip. Winner on his debut over 350 trip. 7/2

Win/Place:5Selections Reverse Forecast: 5-4 Trio Always:  5-4-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [30.50]Late-Millroad Bonnie

TR: Owner[30.03-LMK] 4 0 00Mr. Peadar  O'Dwyer/Mrs. Sarah  O'Dwyer ( Ibkw.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Millroad Girl).Jun'24BANTER BUBBLES TPW €50

Jan 9'26 60 525R    A8 T2 3.54 6666 5th 11.0L/nk LckEP,ClrRn 29.82 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Gimme That 30.51
Dec 19'25 60 525R    A7 T3 3.64 6666 6th 17.5L/nk LckEP,ClrRn 29.36 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Cillowen Vortex 30.50
Oct 24'25 60 525R    A7 T5 3.61 4666 6th 18.0L Bmp 1,NvSh 29.70 Sand 3/1 GLY Bayview Spinner 30.96
Oct 2'25 61 525R    ON2 T4 2.35 6666 6th 20.50L Ck Ru,A 6th 29.25 Sand 6/1 SPK Button It 30.68
Sep 18'25 62 525T    T5 0.00 1st 4L M 30.03 Sand LMKBanter Bambi *30.03

Blue

2 [30.39]
TR: Owner[30.39-GLY] 1 0 00Ms Sandra  O'Connor (Co. Galway) Mbk.B.(Dromana Bucko-Brickhill Sharon).Feb'24BRICKHILL MAVIS

Jan 9'26 61 350T    T5 0.00 2nd 0.5L 20.10 -.05 Slow GLY Brickhill Sophie 20.08
Nov 27'25 59 350R    ON2 T5 0.00 54 4th 15.0L Blk 1,RnOn 19.98 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Croaghill Essie 20.98
Nov 7'25 58 350T    T4 0.00 3rd 7L M 19.66 -.05 Slow GLY Killanin Bono 20.10
Oct 18'25 58 525T    T4 0.00 1st 12L M 30.49 -.10 Slow GLY Pierview Dubh *30.39
Oct 11'25 59 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 4L M 30.38 Sand GLY Brickhill Sophie 30.66

White

3 [30.25]
TR: Owner[30.25-GLY] 3 0 10Miss Olivia Hogan (Co. Tipperary.) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cooper-Five Alley Star).Jun'24FIVE ALLEY LUNA TPW €35

Dec 19'25 57 525R    A9 T5 3.63 3333 3rd 14.5L A 3rd,ClrRn 29.34 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Lady Christie 30.25
Nov 14'25 58 525R    A8 T5 3.56 4445 5th 8.5L SlAw,Bmp 1 29.85 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Apollo Strongbow 30.34
Oct 10'25 59 350R    ON2 T1 0.00 65 5th 18.5L/hd BBlk 1,NvSh 19.52 Sand 5/1 GLY Now Molly 20.82
Sep 9'25 61 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L 30.43 -.20 Slow THR Five Alley Macy 30.51
Jul 29'25 61 330T    T6 0.00 2nd 4L 18.70 -.10 Slow THR Lucky Ship 18.88

Black

4 [30.11]
TR: Owner[30.11-GLY] 1 0 00Mr. Richard Lanigan (Rathkeale) Mbk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Goldmine Larky).Jul'24MILLROAD MAX

Jan 9'26 72 350T    T5 0.00 1st 2L 19.87 -.05 Slow GLY Millroad Dynamo *19.82
Dec 19'25 72 350R    ON3 T3 0.00 55 4th 5.0L/hd SlAw,RnOn 19.82 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Hanover Solo 20.13
Nov 22'25 72 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 5L M 29.86 -.10 Slow GLY Flyers Penney 30.11
Nov 14'25 72 350T    T4 0.00 2nd 3L Mid 19.77 -.05 Slow GLY Thors Hope 19.93

Orange

5 [30.24]
TR: Owner[30.24-GLY] 3 0 02Mr. Michael  McDonagh (Tuam) Mbk.B.(Orchestrate-Ekin Su).Jul'24LAZY LOO TPW €140

Jan 9'26 55 525R    A8 T5 3.47 5444 2nd 7.5L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.82 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Gimme That 30.24
Dec 20'25 54 525R    A9 T3 3.55 2211 2nd hd LdBS,HdNrL 31.14 -.70 Slow 2/1 MGRRevilo Nancy 30.45
Dec 13'25 53 525R    ON2 T5 3.64 5566 6th 29.0L EvAw,CkPku 29.85 -.40 Slow 3/1 MGRBreffni Moe 31.48
Dec 6'25 52 525T    T5 0.00 Solo 31.41 -.80 Slow MGR *30.61
Nov 15'25 53 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 3L M 30.84 -.50 Slow MGRBawn King 30.55

Stripes

6 [30.29]
TR: Owner[30.29-GLY] 2 1 00Ms. Leeanne  Fleming/Mr. Evan  Hennelly ( Wbe.D.(Slippery Robert-Ballyhale Chloe).Jun'24HANOVER SOLO TPW €225

Jan 9'26 72 525R    A8 T6 3.51 4555 4th 11.0L Blk 1,FcdCk2 29.82 -.10 Slow 9/4 GLY Gimme That 30.49
Dec 19'25 71 350R    ON3 T5 0.00 22 1st hd Blk 2,LdNrL 19.82 -.05 Slow 4/5 GLY Ramble And Roll *19.77
Dec 11'25 72 350T    T6 0.00 2nd 2L M 19.53 -.05 Slow GLY Hanover Storm 19.62
Oct 31'25 72 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 3L M 30.18 -.10 Slow GLY Caislean Diane 30.29

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:20
 Grade  

A5

Sponsored by: Fast Trap Greyhound Supplies

Galway

The Fast Trap A5/A6 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €1400, 2nd €450, 3rd €250
 HtWnr: €110 Unpl S/F: €40 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €20

Kindly Sponsored by Fast Trap Greyhound Supplies

Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A4 Back to winning ways after a slow start last week. Capable of better if away on terms. 7/2
T2 A5 A5 Ran on strongly to qualify when upped in class last time. Late gains likely again tonight. 7/2
T3 A4 A2 Back to winning form when making all. Likely to lead inside runners. Taken to make all. 5/2
T4 A4 A4 Another in this line-up when ran on strongly to qualify. Needs better start from this draw 7/2
T5 A6 A4 Led before being caught by T.1 last week. Tough task to clear the inside runners here. 4/1
T6 A4 A4 Tracker who is running very consistently. Strong running type. Go well with clear run. 7/2

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-6 Trio Always:  3-6-4
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.31]
TR: Owner[29.31-GLY] 20 4 47Mr. Joe Shaughnessy (Co. Galway.) Ibk.D.(Slippery Robert-Balrobuck Dream).Oct'23BALROBUCK TOM TPW €2,180

Jan 23'26 72 525R    A5 T2 3.51 5311 1st 2.5L LdBS,StyWl 30.03 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Pierview Pearl *29.93
Dec 20'25 74 550R    A4 T2 4.99 6666 6th 17.5L CrdRu,Stb 2 30.50 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Hanover Mellie 31.62
Dec 12'25 72 550R    A4 T1 4.84 1112 2nd 1.5L Ld 1,EvCh 30.89 Sand 3/1 GLY Hanover Mellie 30.99
Nov 28'25 72 525R    A4 T1 3.51 3333 3rd 3.0L A 3rd,FinWl 29.30 Sand 4/1 GLY Notsobadnow 29.51
Nov 21'25 73 525R    A4 T1 3.35 2211 1st 3L EP,Ld 3 29.74 Sand 2/1 GLY Killaruss Jet *29.74

Blue

2 [29.62]
TR: Owner[29.62-GLY] 7 2 21Mr. Kieran McPhilbin/Mr. Gerard O'Neill (G Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Dana Point).Dec'23LEAVETHATTOME TPW €1,020

Jan 23'26 77 525R    A5 T1 3.40 4333 3rd 6.5L BmpBS,StyO 29.41 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Burkos Breeze 29.76
Dec 19'25 77 525R    A7 T2 3.49 5532 1st 1.5L CrdRu,LdNrL 29.72 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Hollywell Diva *29.62
Dec 11'25 77 525R    A7 T1 3.70 6632 1st nk ImpStt,LdNrL 30.09 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Ketchup On Me *29.99
Aug 14'25 74 525R    A6 T4 3.53 3466 6th 21.0L RlRu,BlkBS 29.67 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Lissatouk Storm 31.04
Aug 8'25 74 525R    A7 T2 3.39 2222 2nd 0.5L FAw,ChlRi 29.78 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Brickhill Tamika 29.71

White

3 [29.29]
TR: Vincent McKenna[29.06-SPK] 44 10 77Garrafrauns-Syn (Dunmore Galway) Ibkw.D.(Droopys Sydney-Droopys Lucia).Aug'22LALLYS LEGACY TPW €3,905

Jan 23'26 70 525R    A5 T1 3.35 1111 1st 1L Ld 1,HldOn 29.49 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Burnpark Shadow *29.39
Dec 20'25 70 525R    A5 T2 3.46 2235 4th 5L/hd 30.81 -.70 Slow 1/1 MGRNo Dreamers 30.47
Dec 12'25 71 525R    A4 T1 1.29 2233 5th 2.0L/hd EvAw,EvCh 29.78 Sand 2/1 NWBBallylough Best 29.93
Nov 24'25 73 525R    A3 T1 1.30 1122 2nd 0.5L Ld 1,CmAg 29.53 -.20 Slow 3/1 NWBPennys Gloves 29.36
Oct 31'25 73 525R    A3 T1 1.09 1st 0.5L 29.70 -.20 Slow 2/1 NWBSpice Sire *29.50

Black

4 [29.47]
TR: Owner[29.32-LMK] 6 0 21Mr. Evan  McAuliffe (Kilmallock) Mf.B.(Grangeview Ten-Millbank Marcela).Jun'24DROMBEG ROSE TPW €260

Jan 23'26 60 525R    A5 T2 3.45 5554 3rd 3L/hd Crd 4,StyOn 29.35 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Slipalong Dew 29.47
Jan 9'26 60 525R    A5 T1 3.54 6665 4th 9.0L/nk Crd 3,FcdCk4 29.20 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Thats My Honey 29.75
Dec 12'25 60 550R    A4 T2 4.84 3666 6th 9.5L/nk EvAw,Stb 2 30.86 Sand 3/1 GLY Springwell Eddy 31.54
Nov 8'25 60 525R    ON3 T4 1.51 2222 2nd 1.5L EvAw,Chl 3 29.12+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKRosshill Diamond 29.32
Nov 1'25 61 525R    ON3 T5 1.60 5533 3rd 17L MsdBk,RnOn 28.89 Sand 1/1 LMKBeaming Duke 30.08

Orange

5 [29.45]
TR: Owner[29.45-GLY] 21 1 34Mr. Mairtin Seoighe (Co. na Gaillimhe.) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Best-Pierview Honey).Sep'22PIERVIEW PEARL TPW €680

Jan 23'26 61 525R    A5 T4 3.37 1122 2nd 2.5L FAw,FinWl 30.03 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Balrobuck Tom 30.10
Jan 9'26 61 525R    A5 T3 3.50 2466 6th 8.25L/nk EP,ClrRn 29.76 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Burkos Bulmers 30.26
Dec 12'25 61 550R    A4 T4 4.92 5555 5th 7.0L/nk LckEP,ClrRn 30.78 Sand 4/1 GLY Stonepark Sam 31.29
Nov 21'25 62 525R    A4 T5 3.35 2232 2nd 4L ChlRu,StyOn 29.29 Sand 7/2 GLY Brickhill Como 29.57
Nov 8'25 64 525R    A7 T4 3.35 1111 1st 5L FAw,ALd 29.45 Sand 3/1 GLY Blakemount Solo *29.45

Stripes

6 [29.48]
TR: Owner[29.48-GLY] 20 1 57Mr. Aidan Mannion (Co. Galway.) Wbe.D.(Slippery Robert-Ballyhale Chloe).May'23BALLYHALE EVAN TPW €635

Jan 23'26 78 525R    A5 T5 3.52 6422 2nd 2.5L SlAw,Strfin 29.41 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Burkos Breeze 29.48
Jan 16'26 78 525R    A5 T6 3.55 5445 3rd 2L/nk Bmp 1,FinWl 29.68 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Drombeg Dusty 29.74
Jan 9'26 79 525R    A5 T6 3.58 5642 2nd 3.5L Crd 1,FinWl 29.76 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Burkos Bulmers 29.90
Dec 19'25 80 525R    A7 T4 3.47 3222 2nd 4L Chl 2,A 2nd 29.36 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Cillowen Vortex 29.54
Dec 20'24 83 525R    A7 T6 3.50 5211 1st 7L LdBS,drclr 29.88 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Soggy Runner *29.78

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:35
 Grade  

A5

Sponsored by: Fast Trap Greyhound Supplies

Galway

The Fast Trap A5/A6 525 Semi-Final

Wnr €1400, 2nd €450, 3rd €250
 HtWnr: €110 Unpl S/F: €40 3 Qualify Entry 

Fee €20

Kindly Sponsored by Fast Trap Greyhound Supplies

Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A4 Improving tracker. This lady can really fly from halfway. This draw could suit. 3/1
T2 A3 A3 Back to form when running on well to score. Big player again if leading T.1 early. 3/1
T3 A4 A4 Another who returned to winning ways last week. Made all. Likely leader tonight. 3/1
T4 A4 A4 Personal best when leading for a long way. Caught by T.2. Can she clear T.3? 3/1
T5 A4 A4 Raced prominently when taking 2nd in first round. Another for the early battle. 3/1
T6 A6 A5 Ran on well to qualify last week. Looks to be facing a very tough draw tonight. 6/1

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-3 Trio Always:  2-3-5
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.47]Late-Robe Sky

TR: Owner[29.33-LMK] 5 0 21Mr. Peadar  O'Dwyer/Mrs. Sarah  O'Dwyer ( Ibk.B.(Pestana-Speedie Bella).Mar'24BANTER BONNIE TPW €120

Jan 23'26 57 525R    A5 T2 3.46 5333 3rd 1L/sh BmpSt,FinWl 29.49 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Lallys Legacy 29.47
Dec 19'25 56 525R    A5 T4 3.51 6655 2nd 0.75L RlRu,ChlRi 29.57 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Killaruss Jet 29.52
Dec 11'25 56 525R    A5 T5 3.49 6666 5th 7.5L/sh BmpSt,RnOn 29.25 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Charming Ciara 29.68
Dec 5'25 56 350R    ON2 T6 0.00 65 5th 8.0L FAw,Crd 1 19.61 Sand 3/1 GLY Flyers Penney 20.17
Nov 27'25 56 350R    ON2 T2 0.00 63 3rd 6.0L FcdCk1,StyO 19.98 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Croaghill Essie 20.35

Blue

2 [29.10]
TR: Owner[29.10-GLY] 29 5 49Mr. Willie McDonagh (Tuam) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Slipalong Fly).Jul'22SLIPALONG DEW TPW €3,095

Jan 23'26 59 525R    A5 T1 3.37 3221 1st 3L Ld 4,StyWl 29.35 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Gimme That *29.25
Jan 9'26 59 525R    A5 T3 3.46 4556 6th 9.5L/nk/hRL,FcdCk3 29.20 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Thats My Honey 29.79
Dec 19'25 60 525R    A4 T3 3.46 4455 5th 4.75L RlRu,FcdCk3 29.63 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Alva Chase 29.86
Nov 22'25 60 525R    A4 T2 3.41 4333 2nd 7.5L A 3rd,FinWl 29.10 Sand 3/1 GLY Guideys Bullet 29.62
Jul 19'25 59 525R    A5 T4 3.48 5521 1st 5L Ld 4,Strfin 29.54 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Balrobuck Ash *29.44

White

3 [29.31]
TR: Owner[29.31-GLY] 36 9 83Ms Amy Burke (Co. Galway.) Mf.B.(Grangeview Mac-Emmas Dream).Nov'22BURKOS BREEZE TPW €3,185

Jan 23'26 63 525R    A5 T3 3.24 1111 1st 2.5L VQaw,ALd 29.41 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Ballyhale Evan *29.31
Jan 9'26 63 350R    S4 T1 0.00 13 3rd 7.0L LdRu,Crd 1 19.58 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Drombeg King 20.02
Dec 19'25 63 525R    A5 T1 3.60 4466 6th 17.5L EvAw,Crd 3 29.12 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Noelles Santiago 30.24
Dec 5'25 64 525R    A5 T1 3.38 1122 2nd 4L FAw,EvCh 29.43 Sand 1/1 GLY Drombeg Milo 29.71
Nov 14'25 63 525R    A5 T4 3.36 1111 1st hd EP,ALd 29.66 -.10 Slow GLY Grangeview Vixen *29.56

Black

4 [29.46]
TR: Owner[29.46-GLY] 6 1 22Mr. John  Moloney (Co. Clare.) Mbk.B.(Lenson Bocko-For One Moment).Mar'24GIMME THAT TPW €390

Jan 23'26 59 525R    A5 T4 3.32 1112 2nd 3L FAw,EvCh 29.35 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Slipalong Dew 29.46
Jan 16'26 59 525R    A6 T5 3.46 2223 3rd 7.5L EP,EvCh 29.43 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Substance 29.85
Jan 9'26 59 525R    A8 T3 3.35 1111 1st 7.5L FAw,StyWl 29.82 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Lazy Loo *29.72
Dec 11'25 58 350R    S8 T2 0.00 43 3rd 0.75L/sh Bmp 1,ChlRi 19.68 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Croaghill Boris 19.69
Nov 7'25 57 350R    S6 T3 0.00 11 2nd 2L FAw,EvCh 19.56 -.05 Slow 7/2 GLY Brickhill Robin 19.65

Orange

5 [29.46]
TR: Owner[29.46-GLY] 8 1 12Mrs. Maria  Browne (Kilrush) Mbe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Burnpark Blossom).Jul'23BURNPARK SHADOW TPW €175

Jan 23'26 72 525R    A5 T4 3.32 2222 2nd 1L A 2nd,ChlRi 29.49 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Lallys Legacy 29.46
Jan 16'26 74 350T    T5 0.00 Solo 19.58 -.05 Slow GLY *19.53
Nov 27'25 78 350R    S5 T6 0.00 43 4th 6.0L EvAw,RnOn 19.61 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Fortune Seven 19.98
Nov 8'25 79 525R    A4 T5 3.44 5666 6th 14.0L/nk BmpSt,Blk 1 29.11 Sand 4/1 GLY Glengar Sofia 30.11
Apr 3'25 75 350R    ON2 T1 0.00 32 1st 1L Crd 1,FinWl 19.87 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Rocket Blanca *19.82

Stripes

6 [29.50]
TR: Owner[29.50-GLY] 32 5 113Mr. Joe Shaughnessy/Miss Kayleigh  Shau Wbk.B.(Slippery Robert-Balrobuck Dream).Oct'23BALROBUCK ASH TPW €2,135

Jan 23'26 57 525R    A5 T5 3.43 4433 3rd 5.5L Crd 1,RnOn 30.03 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Balrobuck Tom 30.31
Jan 9'26 58 525R    A6 T6 3.43 1122 3rd 5.5L FAw,EvCh 29.59 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Bosra Bono 29.87
Dec 5'25 59 525R    A5 T6 3.40 1111 2nd 2L FAw,EvCh 29.58 Sand 7/4 GLY Noelles Santiago 29.72
Nov 22'25 60 525R    A6 T6 3.40 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.50 Sand 5/4 GLY Croaghill Magic *29.50
Sep 6'25 59 525R    A6 T5 3.35 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 29.61 Sand 2/1 GLY Carebear Cara *29.61

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:9
525y/480m

21:50
 Grade  
A6-A7

Galway

The Book Your Trials Online A6/A7 525

Wnr €305, 2nd €80, 3rd €40
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A7 A3 Well beaten in recent outings. Experienced type. Needs to step up on recent form. 7/2
T2 A6 A5 Good run last time when chasing the pace the whole way. Possible leader tonight. 7/2
T3 A7 A5 Another who has been well beaten recently. Beaten by some good types last couple. 7/2
T4 A6 A3 Yet another in this contest well beaten recently. Her best form is classy. Don’t dismiss. 7/2
T5 A6 A6 Ran well for a long way when last seen over this trip. Prominent from the off tonight. 7/2
T6 A6 A2 Very experienced tracker. Would prove dangerous here if recapturing her best form. 7/2

Win/Place:2Selections Reverse Forecast: 2-5 Trio Always:  2-5-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.37]Late-Fearfromwhiskey

TR: Owner[29.37-GLY] 54 8 614Mr. Garreth Kelly (Co. Galway.) Ibk.D.(Slippery Robert-Clodaghs Legend).Sep'21FRENCH FEARLESS TPW €3,683

Dec 19'25 70 525R    A6 T4 3.49 5565 5th 7.5L Blk 1,NvShw 29.75 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Lexis Sydney 30.17
Nov 22'25 70 525R    A5 T4 3.57 5565 5th 12.0L/nk Bmp 1,ClrRn 29.33 Sand 4/1 GLY Cloondarone Luna 30.19
Oct 4'25 71 525R    A4 T5 0.00 6344 4th 6.5L/nk SlAw,Bmp 1 29.56 -.20 Slow 4/1 GLY Tooreen Rose 29.83
Sep 18'25 71 525R    A6 T3 3.45 5222 2nd hd A 2nd,ChlRi 29.42 Sand 5/2 GLY Lissatouk Pearl 29.43
Jun 28'25 70 525R    A5 T2 3.60 5655 1st nk BlkRu,Imp 2 30.37 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Cragbrien Fire *30.27

Blue

2 [29.60]
TR: Owner[29.60-GLY] 25 4 71Mr. John  Bowens/Mr. James Kilkenny (En Ibk.B.(Hiya Butt-Newinn Lola).May'22FORTUNE ZEYNO TPW €1,410

Dec 19'25 57 525R    A6 T3 3.48 2222 2nd 2.5L EP,A 2nd 29.75 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Lexis Sydney 29.82
Dec 11'25 57 525R    A6 T2 3.67 6444 3rd 5L SlAw,FinWl 29.58 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Pronto Bucks 29.83
Sep 25'25 59 350R    S6 T4 0.00 44 4th 7.5L ChlRu,Crd 1 19.34 Sand 3/1 GLY Grangeview Vixen 19.86
Aug 22'25 57 525R    A5 T2 3.43 4455 5th 10.5L FcdCk1,Crd 3 29.62 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Bumblebee Granny 30.25
Jun 28'25 57 525R    A5 T1 3.45 2241 1st 2L Ld 4,RnOn 29.80 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Vermax *29.70

White

3 [29.69]
TR: Owner[29.69-GLY] 26 4 45Master James McMahon (Co. Clare.) Ibe.B.(Newhall Missile-Rathmeehan Cragg).Apr'23LISSATOUK BAILEY TPW €1,860

Jan 9'26 60 525R    A6 T1 3.50 4346 6th 12.5L Bmp 1,ClrRn 29.59 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Bosra Bono 30.36
Dec 5'25 61 525R    A7 T2 3.66 4444 4th 21L Blk 1,Bmp 3 29.44 Sand 5/2 GLY Rosshill Storm 30.91
Nov 7'25 61 525R    A6 T3 3.46 2222 2nd 4.5L RlRu,A 2nd 29.64 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Lexis Sydney 29.85
Jul 31'25 60 525R    A8 T3 3.40 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.79 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY John Boy Kevin *29.69
Jul 25'25 61 525R    A8 T3 3.44 1111 1st 2.5L Ld 1,ALd 30.26 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Rylane Boss *30.16

Black

4
TR: Owner[29.23-MGR] 22 1 33Miss Lexi  McDonagh (Co. Galway) Ibk.B.(Good Cody-Ballybrack Gem).Jul'23CASTLEHILL GIFT TPW €1,130

Jan 11'26 60 525R    A6 T1 3.51 2223 5th 8.5L FAw,EvCh 30.36 -.50 Slow 9/2 MGRLeap Of Luck 30.45
Dec 28'25 61 525R    A5 T3 3.65 6666 6th 17.5L EvAw,RL 2 29.86 -.40 Slow MGRDapper Jane 30.68
Nov 30'25 61 525R    A5 T3 3.58 3444 4th 9.00L SlAw,BBlk 1 30.25 -.50 Slow 4/1 MGRBandit Ella 30.38
Nov 16'25 61 525R    A6 T1 3.64 3222 2nd 0.5L RL 2,ChlRi 30.15 -.50 Slow 7/4f MGRLoudest Whisper 29.68
Jul 19'25 62 525R    A5 T2 3.39 1111 1st 8L LdRu,ClrRn 29.73 -.50 Slow 5/4 MGRCreevy Crystal *29.23

Orange

5 [29.85]Late-Robe Jett

TR: Owner[29.85-GLY] 3 0 01Mr. Tony  Brigdale (Co. Clare) Mbk.D.(Pestana-Speedie Bella).Mar'24BLAZE DASHER TPW €100

Dec 20'25 63 350R    S6 T4 0.00 44 4th 7.5L Crd 1,RnOn 19.53 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Killanin Bono 20.00
Nov 22'25 63 525R    A7 T5 3.52 3212 2nd 4L LdBS,W Ri 29.61 Sand 7/2 GLY Brickhill Robin 29.89
Nov 7'25 64 350R    S6 T2 0.00 45 4th 3L/hd MvdOff1,RnO 19.56 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Brickhill Robin 19.73
Oct 11'25 64 525T    T2 0.00 1st 10L M 29.85 Sand GLY Robe Midget *29.85
Sep 18'25 61 350T    T3 0.00 1st 3.5L M 19.50 Sand LMKBlaze Busy Bee *19.50

Stripes

6 [29.09]Late-Paradise Pepe

TR: Paul Burke[29.09-GLY] 59 11 119Mr. Paul Burke (Tuam) Wbd.B.(Gaytime Hawk-Gaytime Luna).Jul'22BUMBLEBEE GRANNY TPW €4,384

Jan 9'26 64 525R    A5 T5 3.39 1234 4th 5.5L/nk FAw,ClrRn 29.76 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Burkos Bulmers 30.06
Dec 19'25 64 525R    A5 T6 3.38 3566 6th 4.75L/nk W 1,ClrRn 29.57 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Killaruss Jet 29.82
Aug 29'25 64 525R    A5 T6 3.37 2221 1st 2.5L AHandy,LdRi 29.47 Sand 2/1 GLY Rylane Lass *29.47
Aug 22'25 63 525R    A5 T6 3.36 2211 1st 2.5L LdBS,FinWl 29.62 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Threebagsofmeat *29.52
Jun 20'25 65 525R    A6 T6 3.35 1211 1st 5.5L QAw,CmAg 29.69 Sand 3/1 GLY Dennys Best *29.69

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:10
525y/480m

22:05
 Grade  

A2
Galway

The Getting Out A2 525

Wnr €500, 2nd €120, 3rd €60
 Entry Fee €15

Winner €500

Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2 Young tracker going up through the grades. Beaten by some classy types recently. 7/2
T2 A2 A2 Not beaten far when stepping up in grade last time. Must hold his place on run up. 7/2
T3 A2 A2 Very consistent tracker. Goes up well and stays. Fast start will see her make bold bid. 7/2
T4 A2 A2 Strong running tracker who ran well in this grade last time. Needs good start from T.4. 7/2
T5 A2 A2 In-form tracker. Made all in this grade last time. Looks a good chance to lead again. 7/2
T6 A2 A2 Another strong runner in this contest. Good start needed to hold his place on run up. 7/2

Win/Place:3Selections Reverse Forecast: 3-5 Trio Always:  3-5-6
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.21]
TR: Owner[29.02-CML] 7 1 12Mr. Joe Long/Mr. Brendan Long (Roscam) Ibk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Dixie).Jul'24ROSSHILL STORM TPW €1,005

Jan 23'26 74 525R    A3 T1 3.02 4444 4th 11.25L EvAw,Blk 1 28.63 -.40 Slow 3/1 CMLJacktavern Turbo 29.02
Jan 15'26 74 525R    A3 T2 3.06 5553 3rd 5.75L SlAw,RnOn 28.81 Sand 3/1 CMLMind Your Knee 29.21
Dec 11'25 73 525R    A7 T6 3.46 3222 2nd nk FinWl,ChlRi 29.29 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Hollywell Flint 29.21
Dec 5'25 73 525R    A7 T5 3.50 2221 1st 4L Ld 4,StyWl 29.44 Sand 5/4 GLY Blaze Buck *29.44
Oct 24'25 72 525R    A7 T6 3.51 2212 2nd 1.5L LdBS,BmpRi 29.70 Sand 6/4 GLY Bayview Spinner 29.80

Blue

2 [29.08]
TR: Owner[29.08-GLY] 6 2 20Mr. Evan  McAuliffe (Kilmallock) Ibk.D.(Run Happy-Hazelfield Echo).Sep'23DROMBEG MILO TPW €620

Jan 23'26 79 525R    A2 T3 3.37 2333 3rd 2.75L ChlRu,A 3rd 29.22 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY On The Latt 29.31
Dec 19'25 79 525R    A5 T4 3.58 3333 3rd 11.0L Bmp 1,A 3rd 29.12 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Noelles Santiago 29.79
Dec 12'25 80 525R    A5 T3 3.32 1111 1st 5.5L EP,drclr 29.08 Sand 4/6 GLY Lastminute Larry *29.08
Dec 5'25 80 525R    A5 T4 3.41 2211 1st 4L Ld 3,StyWl 29.43 Sand 7/4 GLY Burkos Breeze *29.43
Jun 28'25 77 525R    ON2 T5 1.40 3233 4th 8.75L Bmp 2,Chl 3 29.00+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKAirfield Syd 29.71

White

3 [29.08]
TR: Owner[29.08-GLY] 22 7 46Martin Kelly/Mrs.Rose Kelly (Ballinasloe) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Blackstone Time).Oct'23HEATHLAWN RUBY TPW €3,045

Dec 20'25 69 525R    A2 T5 3.38 2444 4th 4.5L Bmp 1,Crd3/ 29.40 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Island Bobby 29.61
Dec 12'25 68 525R    A3 T1 3.39 5555 3rd 4.5L SlAw,RnOn 28.91 Sand 3/1 GLY Flyers Swiftly 29.22
Dec 5'25 67 525R    A3 T1 3.39 3222 1st 0.5L A 2nd,LdNrL 29.08 Sand 3/1 GLY Rinnwood Leo *29.08
Nov 28'25 67 525R    A3 T3 3.47 3222 2nd 2L ChlBS,ChlRi 29.21 Sand 2/1 GLY On The Latt 29.35
Oct 18'25 66 525R    A3 T1 3.52 2221 1st 3.5L Ld3/4,FinWl 29.29 -.10 Slow 11/1 GLY Fantasy Tuppence *29.19

Black

4 [28.93]
TR: Owner[28.93-GLY] 37 9 49Mr.Gerry Manley (Cratloe Clare) Ibk.D.(Magical Bale-Lavan Fairy).Nov'22CONFUSED KIELY TPW €4,565

Jan 17'26 71 525R    A2 T1 1.36 4222 2nd 3.50L Imp 1,RnOn 29.12 Sand 3/1 LMKRun For Rum 29.36
Dec 20'25 72 525R    A2 T3 1.30 5544 4th 6.5L EvAw,Crd 1 28.83 Sand 2/1 LMKKevinsfort Hardy 29.28
Nov 29'25 72 525R    A3 T2 1.40 4433 4th 6.5L EvAw,RnOn 28.59 Sand 7/2 LMKTromora Alice 29.04
Sep 20'25 72 525R    A3 T2 3.40 4221 1st 2L Ld3/4,FinWl 29.02 Sand 2/1 GLY Hollywell Rhino *29.02
Sep 12'25 72 525R    A3 T2 3.39 4311 1st 1L LdBS,HldOn 29.27 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Island Bobby *29.17

Orange

5 [28.94]Late-Atealive Bob

TR: Owner[28.94-GLY] 31 6 55Mr. Patrick  McDonagh (Co. Galway) Ibk.D.(Coolavanny Hoffa-Atealive).May'23ISLAND BOBBY TPW €2,825

Dec 20'25 71 525R    A2 T2 3.36 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 29.40 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Flyers Swiftly *29.30
Dec 6'25 71 525R    A3 T3 3.28 1111 1st 6L QAw,drclr 29.04 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Fantasy Penny *28.94
Nov 21'25 72 525R    A3 T2 3.38 3233 3rd 10L EP,RnOn 28.97 Sand 2/1 GLY Brickhill Aurora 29.67
Nov 15'25 71 525R    A5 T3 3.31 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.24 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Hanover Luna *29.14
Nov 7'25 71 525R    A4 T1 3.43 4444 2nd 0.5L BmpSt,ChlRi 29.59 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Grangeview Scoob 29.52

Stripes

6 [28.95]
TR: Owner[28.95-GLY] 9 5 22Ms. Alison Coxon (Roscommon) Wbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-O Mahoney).Jan'24HOLLYWELL MERLIN TPW €3,760

Jan 17'26 73 525R    A2 T6 2.73 4222 2nd 1.25L EvAw,FinWl 28.88 Sand 3/1 LFD Zenith Wizard 28.97
Dec 20'25 73 525R    A2 T6 2.70 5332 1st 0.5L W,Strfin 29.09 Sand 3/1 LFD Eimears Lady *29.09
Nov 15'25 71 525R    A4 T6 3.39 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,HldOn 29.05 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Glengar Sofia *28.95
Nov 8'25 71 525R    A4 T6 3.47 3311 1st 3.5L Ld 3,StyWl 29.24 Sand 2/1 GLY Charming Ciara *29.24
Oct 24'25 71 350R    ON2 T6 0.00 22 1st 0.5L FinWl,LdNrL 19.34 Sand 2/1 GLY Small Few Quid *19.34

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
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